CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS

RESOLUTION NO. 1079

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING COUNCIL POLICY NO. 110 ESTABLISHING A CITY COUNCIL MEETING FRAMEWORK AND DEPARTMENT MEETING ASSIGNMENTS

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie is on the verge of exponential growth and fast-paced project timelines that require consistent communication to the public; and

WHEREAS, in order to more efficiently manage staff time and consulting charges; and

WHEREAS, the City has no established policy for what departments report at what city council meeting; and

WHEREAS, the City Council through the promulgation of the City Council policies wanted to create a policy framework which City staff can work within and so adopted the City Council Policy Manual.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS:

SECTION ONE: The City Council adopts City Council Policy 110 establishing a meeting framework and assign departments and issues to one of two monthly City Council meetings.

SECTION TWO: The City Council on an annual basis will review the City Council Policy Manual to ensure that the policies contained in the manual are meeting their original intent.

SECTION THREE: The City Manager shall promulgate, review, and recommend changes to the City Council policies when necessary. City Council action is required for all changes to the City Council Policy Manual.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas, this 8th day of December, 2022, a majority voting in favor of.

| | Nick Hampson, Mayor | |
|----------------------------|---------------------|--|
| (SEAL) | | |
| ATTEST: | | |
| Tammy Seamands, City Clerk | | |

APPROVED and signed by the Mayor.